DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, LAND REFORM AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT

NOTICE 2061 OF 2023

Winnie Madikizela-Mandela Local Municipality

Physical Address 51 Winnie Madikizela Mandela Street Postal Address P O Box 12 Bizana



Office of the Municipal Manager Tel: 039 251 0230 Fax: 039 251 0917 Imahlaka@mbizana.gov.za

Winnie Madikizela-Mandela Local Municipality
Winnie Madikizela-Mandela Local Municipality Land Use Scheme
2023

NOTICE: IN TERMS OF SECTION 25(1) AND (2) OF THE WINNIE MADIKIZELA MANDELA LOCAL MUNICIPALITY SPATIAL PLANNING AND LAND USE MANAGEMENT (SPLUM) BY-LAWS (2016) READ WITH SECTION 24 (1) OF THE SPATIAL PLANNING AND LAND USE MANAGEMENT ACT OF 2013 (ACT 16 OF 2013).

Notice is hereby given in terms of Section 25(1) and (2) of the Winnie Madikizela Mandela Local Municipality Spatial Planning and Land Use Management (SPLUM) Bylaws (2016) read with Section 24 (1) of the Spatial Planning and Land Use Management Act of 2013 (Act 16 Of 2013) that the Council of Winnie Madikizela Mandela Local Municipality adopted the new Winnie Madikizela Mandela Local Municipality Land Use Scheme (2021).

The approval took place during the Council meeting of the 25 June 2021 and the implementation of the Land Use Scheme will commence on the date of publication of this notice.

The Winnie Madikizela Mandela Local Municipality Land Use Scheme can be viewed during normal office hours. For further enquiries on the above, please contact: Contact Persons: Ms. Donna Makasi Contact Number: 064 864 3629 Email: Makasid@mbizana.gov.za.

MR. LUVUYO MAHLAKA MUNICIPAL MANAGER

Vision: A vibrant socio economic growing municipality that creates sustainable communities with equal opportunity for all.